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& Reading |

\» - Pre-reading

I . Brainstorming. Work with your partner and write out words
or expressions about trees and flowers.

Trees Flowers Parts of Trees Verbs in Relation
or Flowers to Trees & Flowers
— maple tulip trunk plant
#
]
[
%
=
i#
- . Pairwork: Discuss the following questions with your partner.
% 1. What is your favorite kind of trees / flowers? Why?
(3) 2. What is the value of trees and flowers in man’s life?

3. Trees and flowers are often used as symbols. For example, red rose stands
for love. List some other examples of this.

4. What influence does the increase in human population have on trees and
flowers?

5. What will you do to preserve trees and flowers around you?

' Text
“Have You Seen the Tree?”’

I My neighbor Mrs. Gargan first told me about it. “Have you seen the tree?” she
asked as | was sitting in the back yard enjoying the October twilight.

Unit 1 Plants °




2  “The one down at the corner,” she explained. “It’s a beautiful tree — all kinds
of colors. Cars are stopping to look. You ought to see it.”

3 | told her | would, but | soon forgot about the tree. Three days later, | was
jogging down the street, my mind swimming with petty worries, when a splash
of bright orange caught my eye. For an instant, | thought someone’s house had
caught fire. Then | remembered the tree.

4 As | approached it, | slowed to a walk. There was nothing remarkable about
the shape of the tree, a medium-sized maple. But Mrs. Gargan had been right
about its colors. Like the messy whirl of an artist’s palette, the tree blazed a
bright crimson on its lower branches, burned with vivid yellows and oranges in
its center, and simmered to deep dark red at its top. Through these fiery
colors cascaded thin rivulets of pale-green leaves and blotches of deep-green
leaves, as yet untouched by autumn.
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Edging closer — like a pilgrim approaching a shrine — | noticed several bare
branches near the top, their black twigs scratching the air like claws. The
leaves they had shed lay like a scarlet carpet around the trunk.

With its varied nations of color, this tree seemed to become a globe,
embracing in its broad branches all seasons and continents: the spring and
summer of the Southern Hemisphere in the light and dark greens, the autumn
and winter of the Northern in the blazing yellows and bare branches. The
whole planet seemed poised on the pivot of this pastiche.

As | marveled at this all-encompassing beauty, | thought of Ralph Waldo
Emerson’s comments about the stars. If the constellations appeared only once
in a thousand years, he observed in Nature , imagine what an exciting event it
would be. But because they’re up there every night, we barely give them a
look.

| felt the same way about the tree. Because its majesty will last only a week,
it should be especially precious to us. And I had almost missed it.

Once when Emily Dickinson’s father noticed a brilliant display of northern lights
in the sky over Massachusetts, he tolled a church bell to alert townspeople.
That's what | felt like doing about the tree. | wanted to become a devoted
messenger of autumn, awakening the countryside to its wonder.

I didn’t have a church bell, but as | walked home, | did ask each neighbor |

passed the same simple but momentous question Mrs. Gargan had asked me:
“Have you seen the tree?”
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New Words and Expressions

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

5.

16.
17.

18.

. twilight /'twailatt/

. jog /d3pg/
. splash /spleef/
. medium-sized /'mi:diom 'sarzd/

. maple /'mepl/
. messy /'mest/ ‘ ‘
. whirl /wail/

. palette /'peelat/

. blaze /bleiz/ .
crimson /'krimzn/

Simmér / 'stmoa/
fiery /!tator/

cascade /'kseskerd/

rivulet /'rivjolit/
blotch /bintf/

edge /eds/
pi{grim /' pilgrim/

shrine /[ramn/

. the time when darkness is about

to fall for the night & &

. to run slowly and steadily 1% %,
. asmall area of color (—}) &5
. neither large nor small ¥ 5 R

A

. a tree with pointed leaves that

turn red in autumn WA

. disordered ##L6§
- amixed and confused state 4-4L
- a board on which an artist mixes

his colors 8 &.#

. to shine brightly £ |
- (of) a deep, slightly purplish red :

color Hp4rtly, iR4rky

. toturn graduallymto 3‘9?%?335%!
- red like fire X4réy :
. to flow down uke a smau'

waterfall 475

: asnnllsueamofwater_ ‘ﬁ i
.4 colored mark on sometrﬁng

RS

. tomovemtoutﬁebylm#)\ ‘
n. someone who travels a long way

to a holy place for a rehglous
reason %%

| .‘aplaceofworshp; . holyor
sacred place 23

Wik 0 M W3R Y

3
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19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24
25,
26.

27.

28.

31
32,

28

37.

twig /twig/

scratch /skreetf/

claw /klo:/

shed /fed/

scarlet /'skailit/

trunk /trank/

embrace /im'breis/
hemisphere /'hemisfia/
poise /poiz/

pivot / 'plvat/

pastiche /paas'u [/

marvel /'ma:vl/

encompass /mn'kampes/
constellation / konsta'lerfon/

. observe /sb'zav/

majesty /'meedsisti/
toll /toul/

awaken /a'wetkoan/
momentous /mau'mentas/

n.

£8230

_towakeup‘%%

a small stem that grows from a
branch on a tree 84

to rub a surface with something
pointed i, %

a sharp, curved nail on the toe of
an animal or bird J\

. to cause (leaves) to fall (##+)

#% el
(of) a bright red color 2 41 &, ¢4
the main stem of a tree #-F
to hold (sb. / sth.) in arms 4
one half of the earth ¥
to keep (sth.) balanced 'ét
F# : ~

. central point on which somethmg

balances ¥ & ;
aworkofartthatccnsislsofa
variety of different styles % % # &,
BT —HRGERR
to feel asnomhmem or wmnder :
(av) %if o :
to completély cover (sth ) ﬁﬁ.

a group of stars that forms a
particular pattern and has a name
L9,

: tosaybymyofconﬁmm%v&

impressive dignity &/*
to ring (a bell) slova and

repeatedly "%

very important ¥ X4 k
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